

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Mat Suit 530 of 2025  
( CNR No: WBBD01- 002396 -2025 )

Tapas Sikdar

-V/s-

Tinku Sikdar

Order No. 01 dated 13.06.2025

This is an application U/S 9 of Hindu Marriage Act, supported by notary affidavit, filed this day by the petitioner, praying for a decree of restitution of conjugal rights, on the ground stated therein.

Court fees paid are sufficient.

Register it.

Requisites are filed by the petitioner through both ways along with process fees.

Let them be kept in the record.

Under this circumstances, the instant Mat. Suit is transferred to the Court of the learned Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan for disposal in accordance with law, fixing 21/07/2025 for SR, AD, and appearance before the learned transferee Court.

The transferee Court is to issue notice upon the OP through both ways in the meantime.

Transmit the entire case record of this instant Mat. Suit to the transferee Court at once.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman